
April 4, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41F  7605-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

25
25
26
26

 25.00
 12.00
 30.00
 20.00

5S
5S
5S
5S

1W
1W
1W
1W

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

NWSW
SWNW

SENE
NESE

1
2
3
4

Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1875

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 87.00

Owners: JACK CREEK RANCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
PO BOX 506

LOCUST VALLEY, NY 11560
85 FOREST AVE

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  87.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41F  7605-00 General Abstract

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE OF NATURAL 
SUBIRRIGATION.

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATER

SURFACE WATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

SUBIRRIGATION

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

SUBIRRIGATION, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF CEDAR CREEK

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1

2

3

4

25

25

26

26

1W

1W

1W

1W

5S

5S

5S

5S

SWNW

NWSW

SENE

NESE

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  25-0510-26-4-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 10, 1875

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 4, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41F  7605-00 General Abstract

ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/19/94.

A LATE OBJECTION HAS BEEN FILED TO THE SOURCE OF THIS WATER RIGHT CLAIM.  IT WILL BE 
RESOLVED DURING THE ADJUDICATION OF OBJECTIONS TO THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.


