## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	41F 7605-00 Version: 2 F	-	-	CLAIN	l		
		ion Status:		F			
Owners:	JACK CREEK PO BOX 506 85 FOREST AV LOCUST VALL	RANCH LI /E	MITED		ERSH	IP	
Priority Date:	MARCH 10, 18	75					
<b>Enforceable Priori</b>	ty Date: MARC	H 10, 1875	5				
Type of Historical Right:	USE						
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type:	NATURAI	SUBIRRI	GATIO	N			
Maximum Flow Rate:	NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE OF NATURAL SUBIRRIGATION.						
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.						
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW						
Maximum Acres:	87.00	87.00					
Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA	MED T	RIBUTA	RY OF	CEDAR CREEK	
Source Type:	SURFACE	SURFACE WATER					
Source Name:	UNNAMED TR	IBUTARY	OF CEI	DAR CR	EEK		
Source Type:	SURFACE	WATER					
Point of Diversion and M			See	Т	Das	Country	
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNW	<u>Sec</u> 25	<u>Twp</u> 5S		County MADISON	
Period of Diversion	n: APRIL 1 TO NO	OVEMBER	4				
Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA		RIBUTA	RY OI	F CEDAR CREEK	
Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA		RIBUTA 5S		F CEDAR CREEK MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW	MED T 25				
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY	MED T 25 4	5S	1W		
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO n: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY	MED T 25 4	5S	1W REEK		
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO a: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26	5S DAR CF	1W REEK	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO a: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4	5S DAR CF 5S	1W REEK 1W	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO n: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO n: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4	5S DAR CF 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY ON NESE	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF	1W REEK 1W REEK	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY OVEMBER IBUTARY	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO M: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO n: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR	DN, UNNA DN NWSW DVEMBER IBUTARY DN SENE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN NESE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	DN, UNNA DN NWSW DVEMBER IBUTARY DN SENE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN NESE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W	MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 9 Period of Use: Place of Use:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO	DN, UNNA DN NWSW DVEMBER IBUTARY DN SENE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN NESE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN DVEMBER	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 4 <u>Sec</u>	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF DAR CF <u>Twp</u>	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W REEK	MADISON MADISON MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 9 Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 25.00	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO NI APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO APRIL 1 to NO	ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY ON NESE OVEMBER IBUTARY ON OVEMBER	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 4 <u>Sec</u> 25	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF <u>Twp</u> 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W REEK R <u>Rge</u> 1W	MADISON MADISON MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 9 Period of Use: Place of Use:	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO NI APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO APRIL 1 to NO	DN, UNNA DN NWSW DVEMBER IBUTARY DN SENE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN NESE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN DVEMBER	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 4 <u>Sec</u>	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF DAR CF <u>Twp</u>	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W REEK	MADISON MADISON MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Period of Use: Place of Use: Place of Use: <u>Place of Use:</u> <u>1 25.00</u> 2 12.00 3 30.00 4 20.00	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO NI APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO APRIL 1 to NO	DN, UNNA DN NWSW DVEMBER IBUTARY DN SENE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN NESE DVEMBER IBUTARY DN DVEMBER Qtr Sec NWSW SWNW	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 4 Sec 25 25 25	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF <u>Twp</u> 5S 5S 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W REEK <u>Rge</u> 1W 1W	MADISON MADISON MADISON MADISON	
Source Name: Diversion Means: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 3 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> Acress 1 25.00 2 12.00 3 30.00	SUBIRRIGATIO SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO N: APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO NI APRIL 1 TO NO UNNAMED TR SUBIRRIGATIO APRIL 1 to NO	ON, UNNA ON, UNNA ON NWSW OVEMBER IBUTARY ON SENE OVEMBER IBUTARY ON NESE OVEMBER IBUTARY ON OVEMBER OVEMBER OVEMBER	MED T 25 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 26 4 OF CE 4 Sec 25 25 26 26	5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF 5S DAR CF <u>Twp</u> 5S 5S 5S 5S	1W REEK 1W REEK 1W REEK <u>Rge</u> 1W 1W	MADISON MADISON MADISON MADISON MADISON	

## **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS

\_\_\_\_\_

## **Remarks:**

ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/19/94.

A LATE OBJECTION HAS BEEN FILED TO THE SOURCE OF THIS WATER RIGHT CLAIM. IT WILL BE RESOLVED DURING THE ADJUDICATION OF OBJECTIONS TO THE PRELIMINARY DECREE.